CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, TLLINOIS 61114

* PauL R. CicEno

TEL: (815) 226-7700

JoN W. France FAX: (815) 226-7701

RONALD A. BarcHt October 24, 2012
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian © P V
c/o MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic

1419 Peterson Road

Libertyville, IL 60048

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dutberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

On September 4, 2012, L issued a medical records request to your facility seeking a complete
set of medical records and itemized statements for the above-referenced patient (see enclosed). To
date, however, our office has no record of receiving a response to the records request. Kindly

forward copies of Mr. Duberg’s medical records and itemized statements at your earliest
convenience. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

Kl

' RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/subltr records MAHSC.002
encls.

cC: Attorney Hans A. Mast
Attorney Perry Accardo



CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paur R. Cleeno

TEL: (815 226-7700
JOuUN W, Fpance FAX: (818) 226-7701
Ronawb A. Barcn
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER September 4, 2012

CHANTEL R, BIELsKIs
ANDREW T. SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
¢/o MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic

1419 Peterson Road

Libertyvitle, IL 60048

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition, a HIPAA Records Release
Authorization and a check in the amount of $20.00, the legal witness fee.

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary. You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of all medical records, medical statements for

services and medical reports of Paul Dulberg for the dates requested in the subpoena, in your
possession or subject to your control,

Please note that we represent Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire in this case and not your
patient. Since we do not represent the patient, we cannot discuss the substance of your care or the
pending lawsuit with you outside the presence of your patient's attorney. If you have questions
about how to comply with the subpoena, you may call my secretary, but neither she nor I can talk to

you about any aspect of the lawsuit or the patient's medical treatment. Thank you in advance for
your professional cooperation,

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

C

RONALD A. BARCH

RBimjfsubltr.records
encls.

ccr Attorney Hans A. Mast



 STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
VS, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants, )

TO:  Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
cfo Mid America Hand to Shoulder Clinic
1419 Peterson Road
Libertyville, IL. 60048

YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, Illinois 61114, on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 A.M.

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following: The complete medical
records file and medical statements for services pertaining to the care and treatment of PAUL

DULBERG (B/D: 3/19/70) from January 1, 2006 to the present date, exclusive of x-ray films, in
your possession ot control.

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF SAID DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 18,
2012, AT 5:00 P.M. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA
WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.

ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, PC,
6323 East Riverside Blvd, K
Rockford, I1. 61114 : '
815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax) RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

'served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Medical Records Custodian ¢/o Mid America
Hand to Shoulder Clinic on September 4, 2012. 1 paid the W}@OO for witness fees.
Signed and sworn to before RONALD A. BARCH
me on September 4, 2012, S P
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HIPAA RECORDS RELEASE AUTHORIZATION

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and allow release of medical and personal health
information and records pertaining to Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG (DOB: March 19, 1570), to the
parties, and attorneys for those parties, in the action that has been filed entitled Pau/ Dulberg,
Plaintiff;, v. David Gagnon, individually and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, individually, Defendants, Case No. 12 LA 178, in the Circuit
Court of the 122nd Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, Illinois ("the litigation").

I'understand that the information that can be obtained by presentation of this Authorization
includes copies of any and all hospital, clinic or doctor's records, notes, memoranda, pathology,
radiology, surgical or other specialists or consultant reports, lab or test results, physical therapy
records, inpatient and outpatient records, index cards, patient information or history sheets,
prescription information, correspondence, billing and payment records, insurance information,
photographs and all other related information and documents concerning this patient.

This Authorization may be used by my attorney to obtain any of the above information.
This Authorization may also be used by any party to this litigation, to obtain any of the above
information; however, this Authorization can only be used by other parties if accompanied by a
valid subpoena or production request for those records with notice of that subpoena or production

request to ray attorney.

I understand that this Authorization may be used to obtain records of any health care
provider or health insurer that may have medical information about me.

[ understand that this Authorization is being provided for purposes of the litigation. The
records and information obtained by use of this Authorization may be used in that litigation by the
parties, including providing this material to experts or consultants, use of it at depositions and other
discovery, as well as filing such records in court with pleadings or discovery documents.

This Authorization, unless otherwise revoked. shall be valid during the course of this

litigation and until its resolution,



I understand that 1 may revoke this Authorization by iﬁstructing my attorney to advise all
parties in writing that this Authorization is revoked.

By accepting and honoring this Authorization, any entity covered by the Health Insurance
Portability and Accounting Act (hereinafter referred to as "HIPAA™ agrees that the disclosure of

the information will have no effect on my ability or inability 10 receive treatment, payment,

enrollment or benefits from the entity providing the records.

T'understand that by signing this Authorization otherwise protected health information about
me may be disclosed by the parties that receive it and that those parties are not restricted by HIPAA
or its regulation as to how they may disclose the information that is provided pursuant to this

Authorization.

I understand that a photocopy of this Authorization shall have the same force and effect as
the original.

[t is my earnest desire to move forward with the prosecution of the lawsuit as expeditiously
as possible and I do not want to have to sign multiple authorizations as additional medical providers

to myself are identified. Therefore, 1 specifically request that all of my medical providers honor this

authorization, even though they are not specifically identified herein,

a2

PAUL DULBERG, Plaintiff

Dated this¢” %M]w of ‘: 1{%0&31{’ , 2012,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

/7 flday of* /

)
< & |

Nofary Pr’ﬁB"lc

.

T 59

.y A
AAAARARIASAARAY
AAPASAAPPANNAPPINP LA,

$ OFFICIAL SEAL

) SHEILA M QUINLAN

$  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LUINOIS
§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRESOMI¥

A AP A
AP NNRT W E W




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,
Vs. No. 12LA178
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

I N i i S

PLAINTIFIF’S RULE 237(b) NOTICE TO PRODUCE AT TRIAL AND/OR
ARBITRATION TO DEFENDANTS, BILL McGUIRE AND CAROLINE McGUIRE

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, by and through his attorneys, LAW
OFFICES OF THOMAS J.POPOVICH, P.C., and pursuant to Supfeme Court Rule 237(b), demands
the production of the following at the commencement of trial and/or arbitration:

1. Defendant, BILL. McGUIRE, to be called as an adverse witness under the applicable
rules.

2. Defendant, CAROLINE McGUIRE, to be called as an adverse witness under the

applicable rules.

3. Any and all documents previously requested pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 214.

-
g

HANS Af{fMA?(S’I‘, Attorney for the Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684

S:AMaln\DULBERG, PAUL\Discovery\Rule 237 Notice ta Dafs 6-19-12.wgd



